504148804 12/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4195477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MTT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENISHAW, PLC
Street Address:	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE
City:	GLOUCESTERSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GL12 8JR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8794263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USPATENT@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET

Address Line 1: 55 EAST CAMPERDOWN WAY

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48738-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY NUNEZ
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY NUNEZ/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=03Assignment#page1.tif source=03Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504148804 REEL: 041114 FRAME: 0807

REF. NO. 48738-03; 0882/US/0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned:

MTT Technologies Ltd.
Gloucestershire, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNORS) is the owner of an invention entitled

"FILTER ASSEMBLY," hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as described in U.S.

Patent No. 8,794,263 ("the Patent") issued on August 5, 2014, in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, Renishaw, PLC, a corporation of the United Kingdom, whose

address is, New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge, Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR United Kingdom,

("Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention, any and all patents directed to the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby

sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire

right, title, and interest of Assignors (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the

Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application, including the right to file such applications, and (c) in and

to any applications, and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application,

including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be

1 of 2

NPGVL1:1311362.1

REF. NO. 48738-03; 0882/US/0

issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

MTT	Technologies,	Ltd
	i ociniologico,	Lu.

BY: GEOFF MCFARLAND

Title: DIRECTOR

Signature:

RECORDED: 12/21/2016

Date: 30 11 2016

2 of 2

NPGVL1:1311362.1